In accordance weh
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

'AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Company details

Company number

lolefe sf2]1]1]e

g

Companies House

AR

*A783S8BT*
14/06/2018 #358
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescnpt or m

Company name in full ||_R|_1 Limited

bold black capitals.

’formerly Lawson Robb London Limited

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Nicola Elaine

Surname

Layland

Administrator's address

Building name/number |Eagle Point

Street [Little Park Farm Road

|
Post town ’Segensworth, Fareham
County/Region |Hampshire
oot TPlol1l5] [s(TID
Country |

Administrator's name o

Fuil forename(s}

|Michael Robert

© Other administrator

Surname

|F0nune

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number ‘Eag|e Point

 QOther administrator

lise this section to tell us about
another admunistrator.

Street (Little Park Farm Road

|
Post town |Segensworth, Fareham
County/Region |Hampshire
Postcode ],_P’_O’TFEI—’?FW
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

1 have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7]

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

M8 o5 20018

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S i U O U U

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

12

2o [ T,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
1 Name of Company Company Number
i LRL1 Limited formerty Lawson Rebb London Limited 086521186
Lo R
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business & Property Courts of England & CR-2018-004070

f
|
%
i Wales Insoivency & Companies List ChD

Statement as to the affairs of

LRL1 Limited formerly Lawson Robb London Limited
Portland Business & Financial Solutions

Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road

Segensworth

Fareham

on the 16 May 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

! believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 16 May 2018 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name 4 Z(Kf"'”("‘ Lﬂmﬂi—\

Signed d /\/

Dated 2?/0 {I/ld) V




LRL1 Lifnited formerly Lawson Robb London Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 May 2018

A - Summmary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Inteltectual Property & Goodwill 19,699.00
Office Furniture and equipment 8,511.00 2,000.00
Contracts 15,000.00
Stocks 1.00
Book debts 26,780.00 5,000.00
Intercompany debt - LRLS1 Limited 96,525.00 NIL
Intercompany debt - LRA1 Limited 19,877.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 42,000.00

Signature ﬂ”'\’ Date 2% /J(' II 201 ¢

‘ ""

T

[m{ T e "



LRL1 Limited formerly Lawson Robb London Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 42 000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees - holiday and arrears of pay 9,013.71
9,013.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,986.29
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
32,986.29
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 32,986.29
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 32,986.29
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought dowm) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 32,986.29
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and expense creditors{Count=71) 160,441.19
Employee claims for arrears of wages 2,578.88
Directors' claims for arrears of wages 60,623.32
Directors' expenses 3,156.39
Credit Cards 26,452.89
Informal overdraft 1,916.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE and NI 96,570.00
HM Revenue & Customns - VAT 2,328.00
[Landlord claim 63,747 .87
417,814 54
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (384,828.25)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (384,828.25)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {384,830.25)

Signature

fh— oate_ LY jﬂ(l / 2014



90 r1 BLOZ RO iZ

B0'€L0Z 18A LS Sdt

o i obeg

- /\% aimeubig

0ZSvL 3ro 0LAAS 'UopuoT InogqlieH Basjay) ‘aauag ubiseq swo( 'alusl) 10014 puncio Pi7 Jsisayoiy ueynp Loro
1B8¥20'LL YV6 81 0d "J81Sayolyy 'peoy 0IS 1SS HOMPIO 'uleg ayy 1l 00 % ppoy seswep 0oro
0Z €29 916 ¥9 ‘mofises 'Heum sieds 82 AfojossnoH  ZOHO
% XA Qg0 MILMS 'UOPUCT 'susplecy JoUaAsoIs) | L-6 SQOH LOHD
06 062'LL XS9O 0LAN 'UCPUOT ‘PEOY S pJeuoallS € sladwiny sAsipal Q0HD
OF 59 IX0 OLMS ‘UOpUDT ‘'Bas[ayD ‘BaUQ INCgieH BasiRyd iegrg do 1092
¥y 0LS HYg 9va ‘ulesy Asjxag ‘Aempeold 00g ‘9SNoH [BAO[S saijddng soiy0 1eqolD 0090
00'PPEL FAL LZND 'X888] 'saljuielg ‘anuaAy Jnusayo g1 upjuRiH B UiqUel S £040
0Z §00'L HIZ SN ‘uopueT 'asorn Aingubiy 2z 'syiomussiog i 1S 7040
oL /8 AGP LIVE ‘w0l POy YHOMIUAA ‘| BUN 1ayjead Ajend su 1040
00¢€ XOE AL 'Uopuo YIyuIod g 9099} %} seymed 0042
00 ¥52 ZZ} 089N ‘weybumoN “ued ssauisng ZoN ‘Aepn uetiadx3 ‘Buping soead uyor IS sy ueuadxg 203D
900 IX0 0LAS _COUCOJ .Em:_:m _m3:m>< nogqiey ,OEOD uinog UQpPUOT IUUOABIAT _.omU
90 g 1dA63 ‘one) 'sijodoysl 1eans lueybie €8 Aion| g Aucqg 0030
B 8OZ'V ars 0LHd ‘aumoblielg ‘apse) peybield Isiep anseQ 0009
00 916'S 897 /837 '19is90i97 "au|ysia)saiaT ‘ajes) j|IH bulmon 9id yueg shejoreg 8082
09'505'¥ NNZ S '181sayoue ‘1sap 19018 Buly 2 ‘asno s Bury s101010S WY
68412 OGS/ PNN ‘uoidweyloN ‘aAl( UoHiAB YEZ | ‘9SNOH pieokejoieg 5080 presdepleq #0890
gs0
9/1°gZ¢ olLSM .ohmcwn..otmuw .mcoucw:w .m:m._ :c>._ Jtm& SsauIsng auolsusys _mm:oI plOJU3)ET] P11 slysiiag seog >m:m €080
18°1p1'E9 dS1L N¥D3 'UopuoT ‘1sans uasn 6 - g 1004 Uis pry Augduio) @ leyuayelg ZogD
24996 X0 0LMS 'UopuoT ‘BAuQ InoqleH easieyy) ‘aius) ubisaq nogieH Bas|BYD L1 Jaeg 0080
I8 ZEL'Y HY | 88NE 'Uolybug 19948 PJEMPT "9SNOH Xawy §5a.0X3 UEIUBLLY L0¥D
05°'S50' S36 231 'uopuoT 'Jusosei) 8bplqiod 01-G ‘silAIBUIBIUOY 6242 SoIpMS biuy 90vo
00 005t 807827 "slodebuig 'anUs5 MBUS 0|-5Z 'PEOY SHODS | oipnig ubisag vy SOVD
o000kt NE! SLM 'UopuoT ‘alenbg Jaacuey /1 pajiwyT eaouddy POvD
$8'851 376 0L AM 'UOJdWEBLISAIOM "PEOY MEUS 'asnoH [9buy sBuudg |abuy €OV
0420V X0 0L MS 'uopuoT ‘peoy 5107 ‘ubisaq JnoqieH essiauD zzZ/Z WN proulY ZovV0
0Z'188'C ¥X. EM 'UOPUDT 'UOIOY ISET ‘peoY [eunig 9Z-2T uopuo" 8y LOVD
ZCZlL IMEZ OFW IRISeloUB ‘UIBSH UDIMBN 'BUBT MBUSILLIS) 'MiBd 00A1 'SJUNOJOY JOWOISND ojd Ajunoas pue a4 1 ay ooy
ssalppy auien Aay

-3

sio)ipaid Auedwod) - g
pejiw|] uopuo qqoy uosmeT Alewnio) payiwi |

SUOINJOS jeldUBULY '§ SSBUISNE PUe{HOd



90 ¥l 810T ABW {2 60°510Z J8A 0S8 Sdl G jo 2 9bed
\l\l/\s aimeubig
eljessny ‘5607
S2 6059 MSN 211820y '/ 16 X08 Od ‘'Z00 §68 £19 0Z NaV ‘P11 Ald BuliinsuoD sseuisng Je|l8ls PN Ad Bumynsuog ssauisng JejIS G0SO
0,996} ddS €H3 'ubinquipg 1ealls uopurlg O '9SNOH sepun( o)1 pJepuelg ¥0SD
26 69¢'C 1392 L3S 'UopuoT '1e34lg pooiAioH /L puE|Od 9SNOUXOBS £0S2
09 ¥8 dHO 6MS 'uopuot 'peoy weyde|d 6g4 S30IAIAG HJOMBN alylds 2080
9L 9Lt any SAAS ‘uopue 'Basiayn ‘peoy s.5uUny or seaineg Buluee|n aueo|s L0sD
09'104°t MVS #M ‘UopuoT ‘peoy Jaysis|d ¢ ‘Unos pleudep - $3s 0080
05 860'0¢ 496 8vQ ‘Wi 'p1.Z X08 Od 'saiey ssauisng uoifiuisuay jo ybnosog |efoy AR )
00089'L Z10 0LAAS 'UopuoT 'ess|ay) ‘peoy s,Bu eeg plojBue yagoy L0¥D
09'65E"1 X30 MEMS 'UOpUOT '808]d JOUBASOID) J8MOT Gl - ¥ NlomiaN oY 004D
96’191 Oy OLN 'Uopuo ‘alenbg seloued 2 2SN 10} SHd 504D
WKrLET HOE 8MS 'essiajeq ‘peoy ape|sHod 8¥9 pI snojojjejuld ¥0d0
BE 411 XSE LLMS 'topuo ‘“ABA SUOLES) 'YOBSY JBAIY £ B 9 £1a1inoY pue sey abisald £0d2
\wes woo jewi@nenbyyeid 3EBINO d 4N 20d2
6021 3IX0 0LMS 'LUCpUGCT 'B3sI8YD 'aAl( NOIEH ESIBYD §8-9 BUBLLOY BHO4 10d9D
0025%'9 NQ9 AZD3 'uopuon ‘apisdeayd 401 d11 sueuid 00dD
G6'619 IME 71 S 'spea '£0Z X0g Od 'aud) Buissescid uswled iamodN SOND
0000¢ NNE £23S 'osiy Yinowhe ) ‘YoiD 12104 L2 UEL}SBIBAON YOND
ov'8Ze'L FHL LNL 'siidp 86pligun | 'suspie) 8[Epsu0 '8sNOH Jueses|d Junop BIP3N VIN £0ND
00'05¥ £4G rLAA 'uopuo Uiejiely 'aienbg Asiaxisg gp sewoy] eiN ZOND
0009704 ZHS 6LOA MO ‘ugiBuluung 'peoy uowillio “ied ¥BoXo4 € 10014 IS saifsjelg je1oueUL4 SRIMUSA YoMaN LOND
Sr08 Yd0 S9HY MoImes) ‘soejd A Pi7 MN ossaidsaN 0OND
0091z HSE 021X 'YHOMPpE | 'PEOY SS0JD '9SNOH YDIBYSSCL) 'y Jun saoineg Bunssuibu3z jeouoa|3 aidiiniy coOnD
00021 @46 £11D 'Uampues ‘peoy sjebswey jied ABAcosiq 'BSNoKH UoHEAQUU| PI 12401 BIPBN HIN ZOWD
00821 N4l BLMS 'UOpUOT ‘BNUBAY SPjayiseT § 'L N anse O LOWD
00°0ze uelew v siy 0OWD
00°001 INE 8LMS ‘uopuon ‘peoy uojsbury zzz 'seoineg uep B uBp S|eAcLISY Uopuo? 2010
0¥'180'2 ST1 LON ‘wieybugioN 1ea4g Asuc)g /¢ ‘asnoH aoud ysyam LoD
IX0 0LMS

£0°Z81 ‘Uopuc ‘weying 'eAl(] JnogieH eas|aun Loz ‘anus) ubiseq JnogieH easiBUD 801 alnsle 0610
6 69 d"'6 €18 'PuBjl] UBYHON 'WHUY 0O ‘JSejeg Juadsal) uebeieq 61 Sax 00MD
.3 8831ppY aweyN Agy|

sioypealn Auedwon - g

pajiwiT uopuo qqoy uosme Apswio) pajiuwl Ly
SUONN|OS |BIDURUL] *F SSAUISNG puejiod



90'rL BL0Z AR LT

60'6102 1A 1038 Sdl

ES

G o ¢ oy

ainjeubig

-3

S6°55F'LSE Buljjejo) sapzug L2
00°6€ 162 €L 'WeYle4 'anuaAy apIswsd vz pilues|y z 0022
ISt ZENg ‘Buiyuops
codhm.om .ﬁmom _._O«m:_tmm _mm:oI mmvtm co“mc_._._:o _Aw_wv 80IAI8g >oco>”om£ 2 Juawadiojug suioysnyg g anuaAsy IWH 1OXD
ISP ZLNG ‘Buiyuop
oo.wmm.m .nmom coumct._mm hmm:oI mmvtm coym:_._._:m Am_wv 8oIAeg >oc®>_ow5 % JUSLWBDIojL] Suwicisng p snusAsy NH [+10) 48]
84441 rQE OMS ‘UopuoT ‘anuay esudisiug ueA|Ing g PI] SI9UNOD PUT SPUOA  ZOMD
08628 401 0ZHY ‘xassng 1sap ‘Ubinologing ‘aueT s)ebyoelg ‘wied aoeld a8 PiT MOI[BL 2 HOIAA LOMD
00 LYy SHO 0.MN 'UOPUOT ‘pPeoY MmoueH yied abpug ' jiun prjunrIsesiD e 0OMD
G8 £9€ SO6 L ¥31 1e1s80187 '8666 X0g Od ‘siuswied ubumin Bupgin 00AD
£9962 6 6187 'spag "sue adioypajng Juiod ajdwa] § pituswebeuep A19jes MN 00No
0S€EZ eijeASnY ‘0102 MSN 1smybuiieq 1sang Aiepunog egt 100f0.d 18007 BY L £010
00°000' AMHS 0Z3S ‘UopuoT 'PEOY UIPBUBLS 0T '8iB1ST |elisnpu) uljueld SUIWI] "W Soussa] FAtIRe)
00°0bS aqe £1 10041217 '908|d PIOJUNY 'UNOT) PIOJLINY 'SSNOK Jaseld p11 ¢ ABojouyoa 1040
z6'v22 HSL LS "UCHNS ‘199115 188M bE ‘WNOD Ajul) Nel el 001D
00'8EL'E Y1Z 9MS ‘UOPUOT ‘peoy alepuaydalg | 'pieA uosuaydels ¢ poywiI jeuoneusdiu| wnisodwis 90D
SSaIppy awien Aay

s10}ipai) Auedwion - g
pajiwi uopuoT gqoy uosmeT} Alawio) paywiy LN
sSUOIIN|OS le1oueUld '§ SSaUIsSng puelod



9004 P1BT fopy 12

80'610Z JeA DS Sdl

2

S0 yedey

aneubis

0£ZiE'SL 69'89¢'99 LLEV0'8 Bujjieyo ), sepjul ¢}
8¥ BSE B¥9SE VY 9MS ‘UopULOT ‘pRoY 3ual) / 9jioM BHO[BUD SN OOMY
06 261°2 06 164'C (HZ 6M ‘uopuon ‘anuaay uibi3 11 UOSME™ BIPUBXAJY SN 0074
Lav1Z'1e POLIEDE 10°c08 v GMS 'LUOPLOT 'PROY BUSY| £ 8j{OM AROKBYD S LOAM3I
1L €T 1L EEY 007008 SH6 §NO 'Asung 'aiayg ‘aue a1yg ‘susples) doH ¢ BUlOYUBISIOM 9BI09D I 00AAT
YIS 8MS 'UOPUOT ‘St SUIN
T TR T 00008 ‘asenbg uowf manN ¢ 'suapies Assequig 'Buipyng Jopessequy oLy uosjiuay esi s\ 00¥3
1LEET} LLEEY 00008 ONP 7580 NOYUON 'Snuaay a[epseiqaly +S 191ed UMIN JN 00d3
19¥ZLE 99LLE0E 10°€08 QHZ 6/ 'UOPUOT *J00I4 PUNCIS) 'anuaAy b3 011 UOSME] BIPUEX3)Y SIN 1013
LLEETL LLEey 00°008 VN9 SMS ‘UOpUCT ‘peOY PiojiM '2ienbg 1ehliep ogg auoe7 eAd sW 0013
1L€€2°1 LLEEY 00°008 842 | LMS ‘UopuoT 'PEOY INGieH g8y 'SI00|d PUZ B 1S| fiapeay guwiwg sy 00M3
Gl or0 SL'ov®  §N0 LLMS 'UOpUOT 'PEOY 18INYsZEH '8snoH ABUaUNOD UOHNS ‘b1 184 JaugnH eotssar s\ 00H3
5 196 ¥5'108 XGZ LML 'PUcWyaly 'suapies) sjepisaly 6 gnoujeys eies s\ 1003
LLYPBL'L JAN . 00008 X0DG ZM 'UOpUOT 'SUapIBS) Uaydals 9 ' 1eld Ajjouuod wsioy s 0003
LLEET'L LLEEY 00008 OV8 €1 13 ‘Aering ‘aBpughop ‘Unog spisiied gl oouedy [anbey sy 00v3
.Jeol 3oasun Jioid ssalppy auIeN Asy|

$40}0041q g sealojdwg - sioppess Auedwon - Lg
pajtuI] uopuoT qqoy uosmeT Aewlo} pajiwl LN

SUOI}N|OS [eJOUBUL] ¥ SSBUISNE puejuod



0¥ BLOZ Aoy L2 60°GL0Z A0S Sdi g o0 g ofey
1A

\.\J\G aineubis

000

Buneiol sewu3 o

SS8IpPY alueN PEW]

$10}IPaJD) JI8WNsSU0) - sioupaln Auedwon - zg
PSIILUIT UOPUOT GQOY UOSMET AUIBWLIO) PONWIT LT¥T
SUORN|OS |BIDUEUI % SSBUISNY PUBMOY



90.7L 8102 Ao 12

0107 18A TDS Sdi } 4o L abeg

J G ammeubig

T 0oL Buyzioy sapul feupin 2
00t 00t I 00t Aeuipio CQHZ BAA ‘UCPpUDT ‘anusay UIBIZ QL L SMET PJIOMELD BUBL RIpUBX3|Y SN 00ZH
0ot o' i 001 Aeuipio Z10 OLMAS ‘uopuoT ‘easjayy) ‘pecy sbury ££G 9o U8l BULBOr SOHBYD SN 00OMH
dn pejien eseysJed seseys enjeA

. jwy jeol dnpejed O 'ON jeujwoN  edA) ssalppy aweN Koy
sIapjoyaieyg -

pajiwi uopuoT qqoy uosme Aliewio) pepwi LT
SUOIN|OS |eloUBU]4 '} SSBUISNE PUelod



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Nicola Elaine Layland

@ Where to send

Company name

Portland Business & Financial
Solutions

Address

Eagle Point
Little Park Farm Road

|
|
|
|

e Segensworth, Fareham

CountyiReqion H am pSh ire
= [piofifs[ [s[Tlp
’ " creditors@portbfs.co.uk

T 01489 550 440
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infoermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




